	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	05-03-1	999		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
				ET INL				
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE	1010261	104		211111111111111111111111111111111111111			
	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A	ORIGINAL DOCUME	NTS OR COP	Y IHERE	EOF.	23.8 9		
_	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY (IES) (A	1331GNOH3(3)):	2.			09/2		
g	3.		4.			jes o		
V	7.		6. 8.					
S	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING I	PARTY(IES) ATTACH	HĖD? ∐YES 🛭	⊠NO				
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN	G INTEREST:						
5	NAME: DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., LT							
	ADDRESS: 541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro, Jung-Ku, Seoul, Korea							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
$\check{\infty}$	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM	ENT):						
%	(Submit herewith only one document for document)	recordation—multipl	e copies of sam	e Assigr	ment signed by differen	ent inventors is one		
<u>,, j</u>	⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLI	E PART INTE	REST	EXEC.	DATE: January 7, 1	999		
0								
7		ED TRANSLATION						
00	SECURITY MERGIEXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA		FWITH: (NOTE:	IF DATE	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
N	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) Janua	ry 7, 1999				IV AND		
O	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHE	RS ON ADDITIONAL 1st inventor	SHEET(S) attack		YES ⊠NO	IN INVENTOR		
	series code/serial	if not in item 1	D. FATENTI	10(3)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
	no NEW APPLICATION 259366							
	5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corr	 respondence	6. NUMBER	INVOL	VED:			
	Concerning Document Should be Mailed		APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOT			<u>1</u>		
	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)				
	Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 == \$40						
	NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER							
'	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 25.54TTY DKT: 00000022 09292368		8. IF ABOVE	FEE IS N	IISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE		
	19545 259366 40.00/0P DW4084US/ET		INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975					
\mathbb{C}		LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not i		71197 CLIENT NO.	259366 MATTER NO.		
	/ /							
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop								
								the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this
		cover sheet, attachments and document 2						
	Cimatura	-	(do not file du	p. Cove	sheet)			
	Signature Attorney: Timothy J. Klima							
	Reg. No. 34,852			15, 199				
ı		861-3662		(202) 8	22-0944			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 3/98

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 259366 DW-4084-US/ET

Mi# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

each of the unde	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dolliersigned, to wit:	ars (\$10.00) and other go	ood and valuable consideration paid to			
INSERT	(1) Eui Suk LIM	(4)				
NAME(S) OF ENVENTOR(S)	(2)	(5)				
217 2110143)	(3)	[]x box	if continued on page 2			
the receipt and sassign(s) and tra	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle ansfer(s) unto:	edged by the undersigned	d who at the request of, hereby sell(s),			
INSERT	DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO.,					
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)						
& ADDRESS(ES)						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
U.S.C. 100, in the	ignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, tit ne invention and all applications including resulting patents, known as	g any and all divisions, co	ontinuations, substitutes, and reissues			
INVENTION	TELESCOPABLE WAND ASSEMBLY	OF A VACUUM CLEA	NER			
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned executed an (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. /	application for Letters Pa	atent of the United States of America: .			
assigns and leg hereinafter act of successors, ass title in and to the	AND the undersigned hereby authorize is to issue said Letters Patent to the said als representatives; the undersigned agree behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) signs and legal representatives, deemed invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pto insert hereon any further identification	ASSIGNEE, for its intere ee(s) that the attorney of to testify and execute and essential by ASSIGNEE with the control of the c	st as ASSIGNEE, its successors, record in said application shall y papers for ASSIGNEE, its to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and			
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1)	Ten Sud Lin	Jan 1, 1999	-			
Name:	Eui Suk LIM	Jan 1, 1111				
2)						
Name:						
3)						
Name:						
4)						
Name:						
5)						
Name:	,	-				
IF ADDITIONA	L INVENTORS, check box and cont	tinue on page 2.	•			

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 04/15/1999